GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7289
ANSWERED ON:21.05.2012

MAINTENANCE BY PRIVATE COMPANIES
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Singh Rajkumari Ratna

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some private companies have been assigned the task of repairing / maintenance of National Highways (NHs) in the country;,

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor;
(c) whether the Government has conducted any review of the functioning of these private companies; and

(d) if so, the outcome thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(@) & (b) Yes, Madam. The list of Private Companies assigned the Operation and Maintenance of National Highway (NH) reaches is annexed.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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